

æ

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20359/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2005 in CRP No. 1905/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MOHANTH SRI K. K. GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIKKALINGIAH @ LINGE GOWDA THR.LRS &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP, permission to file addl. documents,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.20672/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr.adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Heard.

No merit. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master